You have the right to language assistance in Khmer when you vote



What law gives me the right to language assistance in Khmer?

Section 203 of the Voting Rights Act (VRA) requires certain counties to provide in-language voting materials for communities with many limited English speaking voters.

What type of language assistance is available?

You can obtain written voter information, voter registration forms, and ballots translated into Khmer. At your voting location, you can also find poll workers who can speak Khmer.

These cities and counties offer language assistance in Khmer:

Los Angeles County, CA

How do I get materials in Khmer?

Contact your elections office and ask them to send you voting materials in Khmer. Find information on how to contact these offices at www.advancingjustice-aajc.org/section-203.

Where can I get a voter registration form?

You can contact your elections office to get a voter registration form, and follow the instructions on how to send it to a state or local election office for processing. You can also register online at http://www.eac.gov/voter_resources/register_to_vote.aspx.



Can I bring someone into the voting booth to help me vote?

Yes. You have the right to bring someone into the voting booth to help you. This person can be a friend, relative, or someone else you trust. It only cannot be your boss or a representative of your labor union.



1-888-API-VOTE: CALL FOR IN-LANGUAGE HELP ON ELECTION DAY

For more information on voting access for limited English speaking voters please visit www.advancingjustice-aajc.org/language-rights.

អ្នកមានសិទ្ធិទទួលជំនួយផ្នកែភាសា ខ្មរែ កាលណាអ្នកបរោះឆ្នេោត



សិទ្ធិបហៈឆ្នេហេតរបស់អ្នក www.advancingjustice-aajc.org/section-203

តរើច្បាប់អ្វីដលែឲ្យយសិទ្ធិខ្ញាំទទួលជំនួយផុនកែភាសា ខ្មង់ ?

មាត្ថា ២០៨ នសៃចេក្ដដ៏សម្មរចេលបើសិទ្ធធិបហេះឆ្នេនហេត (VRA) តម្បូវឲ្យយស្បុកខ្លះផ្ទដល់ សម្មភារៈតាមភាសាតាមកំណបើតសំរាប់សហគមន៍ដលែអ្នកបហេះឆ្នេះហេតនិយាយភាសាអង់គុលសេ មិនពញេលញេ ។

ត**ើជំនួយផ្**នកែភាសាអ្**រឹខ្**លះដលែអាចរកបាន ?

អ្នកអាចរកបានពត៌មានសរសេធសំរាប់អ្**នកប**ោះឆ្នេះោត លិខិតចុះឈ្មមោះអ្នកបហេះឆ្នេះោត និង សន្ទលឹកឆ្នេះោតដលែបានបកប្រជា ខ្មធ់ ។ ន**ៅកន្ទល់ងែប**ោះឆ្នេះោត អ្នកអាចរកបើញ អនកធុវលីការដលែចរេនិយាយ ខ្មធ់ ។ ក្សុង និង ស្សុក (តំបន់) ទាំងនេះផ្មេងល់ឲ្យយនូវជំនួយផុនកែភាសា ខ្មមរែ

Los Angeles County, CA

តេើធ្វេវើដូចម្មដេចឲ្យបខ្ញាំរកបានសម្ភារៈជា ខ្មមរែ ?

ចូរទាក់ទងការិយាល័យបោះឆ្មេលាតរបស់អ្នក ហល័យសួររកសម្មការ:បោះឆ្មេលោតជាភាសាខ្មម៉ែ ពត៌មាន ត្លូវផ្ទេរបើដលើម្មីទាក់ទងនឹងការិយាល័យទាំងនេះគឺ: www.advancingjustice-aajc.org/section-203

តេីខ្ញុញុំរកលិខិតចុះឈ្មោះបោះឆ្នេះោតនេៅទីណា ?

អ្នកអាចទាក់ទងការិយាល័យបរោះឆ្នេរោតដលើម្បីរកលិខិតចុះឈ្មមរោះបរោះឆ្នេរោត ហលើយផ្ទវលីតាម ការណ៍នែាំនូវការផ្ញាើទទៅកាន់ការិយាល័យបរោះឆ្នេរោតនារដ្ឋមមួយ ឬ នទៅតាមភូមិ អុនកអាចចុះឈ្មមរោះតាមអ៊ិនធរើណិតដលោយចូលទទៅគហេទំព័រ https://www.usa.gov/register-to-vote.



ត្រើខ្យុំអាចនាំនរណាម្មនាក់មកក្មនុងបន្ទប់ដ្រើម្មីជួយខ្យុំប្រោះឆ្នេះោតបានឬទុះ ?

ឋាន ។ អ្**នកមានសិទ្**ធិនាំនរណាម្**នាក់មកជួយក្**នុងបន្ទប់ប**ោះឆ្**ន**ោត ។ មនុស្**សម្**នាក់នេះអាចជាមិត្**តសំឡាញ់ ញាតិ ឬ នរណាម្មនាក់ដលែអ្**នកទុកចិត្**ត ។ តម៉ែនអាចជាច**ៅហ្**វាយរបស់អ្**នក ឬ តំណាងសហភាពការងាររបស់អ្**នកទ**េ**។



១-៨៨៨-API-VOTE ចូរទូស័ព្ទសុំជំនួយភាសា ខ្មមរែ ន**ៅថ្មងបៃោះឆ្**ន**ោត។**